	04/24/00
Γ	
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
Т	PATENTS ONLY O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
S	Jbmission Type Conveyance Type
	New Assignment Security Agreement
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name
	Correction of PTO Error Other Other
l r	Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	Onveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) MILLER, Robert M. 04 12 2000
	Name (line 2) Execution Date
	lame (line 1) HENRY, Jeff C. Date Month Day Year 04 04 2000
	lame (line 2)
R	eceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Name (line 1) MR. TUBS, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
	Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
A	Idress (line 1) 670 N. Price Road representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
	Idress (line 2)
A	Idress (line 3) Sugar Hill Georgia USA 30518
D	omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
	Name
م	ddress(line 1)
م	ddress (line 2)
م	ddress (line 3)
م	ddress (line 4)
05/10/2000 D 01 FC:581	IGUYEN 00000085 09549022 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	ublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and athering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, .C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB rformation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010765 FRAME: 0808

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202.236.3707								
Name Wallace G. Walter								
Address(Ilme 1) 5726 Clarence Avenue								
Address (line 2) Alexandria VA 22311-1008								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1								
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)								
09/549,022	J [
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was	; Month Day Year						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)								
Enter PCT application number								
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT								
Number of Properties								
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #23-0121								
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No								
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any								
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as								
indicated herein.								
Wallace G. Walter Manage Manage April 24 2000								
Name of Person Signing Signature Date								
L	·····							
1	\bigvee	I						

PATENT REEL: 010765 FRAME: 0809 1

FORM PTO-16 Ехрігез 06/30/89 ОМВ 0651-0027	519C RECOR	DATION FORM CO CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C		Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	DAMS, Katherine	R.		04 03 2000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	rty(ies) Peceiving Party(ies)	Mark if a	dditional names of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1)			an a channaiche b'é air ia	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	[document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/C	ountry	Zlp Code
Name (line 1)		<u>сининалин, аменен, соотоотоотоотоотоотоотоотоотоотоотоотоот</u>		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/	Country	Zip Code
••	umber(s) or Patent N Patent Application Number or		rk if additional numbers atta ENTER BOTH numbers for	
	tent Application Number			Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 010765 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Robert A. MILLER**, residing at 17046 Marina Bay Drive, Huntington Beach, CA 92649, **Jeff C. HENRY**, residing at 1960 Calvin Drive, Duluth GA 30084, and **Katherine R. ADAMS**, residing at 4086 Livsey Road, Tucker GA 30084, have invented an improvement in JETTED LAUNDRY/UTILITY/KITCHEN SINK described in a U.S. Patent Application of the same title..

WE hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to insert the filing date and application number of said application, when known:

Appln No. 09/549,022 , filed April 13, 2000

AND, WHEREAS, MR. TUBS, Inc. (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of GEORGIA and having its principal office and place of business at 670 N. Price Road, Sugar Hill GA 30518, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, **Robert A. MILLER**, **Jeff C. HENRY**, and **Katherine R. ADAMS**, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the aforesaid patent application; the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said patent application and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and reissues thereof; and the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

WE agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, to provide testimony and/or execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the prosecution of the aforesaid patent application and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and reissues thereof; for the filing of international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for the filing of European Patent Office patent applications; for the filing and granting of applications in countries other than the United States; and for the perfecting of the full rights and title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

WE hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to said invention, and to provide testimony and/or execute papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for perfecting ASSIGNEE's full rights and title in and to said like interest hereby transferred.

Kohnthi Mull , Date: 4/1 Robert A. MILLER: Jeff C Venry, Date: 04/0 Jeff C. HENRY:__ Katherine R. ADAMS: Jotherine R. adam_____, Date: 04/03/00____.

PATENT REEL: 010765 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 04/24/2000